# OP \$140.00 498081

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM822008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association		06/28/2023	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sugar Creek Rest, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Quality Life Services	
Street Address:	612 N. MAIN STREET	
City:	Butler	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4980818	
Registration Number:	4858186	QUALITY LIFE
Registration Number:	4889309	FAMILY IS WHO WE ARE
Registration Number:	5245768	GET REHAB. GET GOING.
Registration Number:	5519520	DREAM CHASERS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7172326802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (717) 234-4121

**Email:** boconnor@tuckerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brandon O'Connor

**Address Line 1:** 300 Corporate Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Camp Hill, PENNSYLVANIA 17011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon S. O'Connor
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon S. O'Connor/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0874

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0875

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

This RELEASE and TERMINATION is made this 25 day of June, 2023, by U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association, as Master Trustee, a national banking association (as successor to U.S Bank National Association) with an address of 40 Pearl Street NW, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 (hereinafter "Master Trustee").

WHEREAS, Sugar Creek Rest, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Pledgor") and Master Trustee, among other parties, entered into Security and Pledge Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated June 28, 2018, and a Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2018, at Reel 6367, Frame 0323 through Frame 0329, in which Security Agreement the Pledgor granted a security interest to Master Trustee in the Trademarks and Trademark Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Master Trustee hereby releases and terminates all rights that it was granted in the Security Agreement including the security interest granted in those Trademarks and Trademark Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, and further requests that the empowered officials of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the U.S. Copyright Office and the empowered officials of all other governments, to note in the record, the termination and release of the Security Agreement and the security interest in and to all Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights, including the Trademarks and Trademark Applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Master Trustee, by a duly authorized officer thereof, has caused this Release and Termination to be duly executed as of the date indicated below.

Date 06-71-7	U.S. Bank Trust Company, National Association as Master Trustee (successor to U.S. Bank National Association)  Signature Daniel Boyers  Title Vice President
STATE OF OHIO	•
COUNTY OF HEMATIN	SS F
Association, in its capacity as Master Tr	self/herself to be the <u>Visit Hessonally</u> appeared of U.S. Bank Nationa ustee, and that he or she as such, being authorized to do so he purposes therein contained by signing the name of the hessonal terms.
Y SUC	Notáry Public
WADE SPRADLIN  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Comm. Expires Aug. 16, 2027	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0876

### **EXHIBIT A**

FILING DATE: 03/11/2015 SERIAL NUMBER: 86560931

REXGISTRATION DATE: 06/21/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4980818

MARK:

**RECORDED: 07/05/2023** 

DRAWING TYPE: AN ILLUSTRATION DRAWING WITHOUT ANY WORDS(S) / LETTER(S)

/NUMBER(S)

FILING DATE: 03/11/2015 SERIAL NUMBER: 86560938

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4858186 REGISTRATION DATE: 11/24/2015

MARK: QUALITY LIFE

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

BERIAL NUMBER: 86664382 FILING DATE: 06/16/2015

REGISTRATION DATE: 01/19/2016 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4889309

MARK: FAMILY IS WHO WE ARE DEAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 12/21/2016 SERIAL NUMBER: 87276028

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5245768 MARK: GET REHAB. GET GOING. REGISTRATION DATE: 07/18/2017

DEAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 12/19/2017 SERIAL NUMBER: 87726483

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/17/2018 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 5,519,520

MARK: DREAM CHASERS

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD MARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008123 FRAME: 0877